
 
 
 
 
 
 

September 7-13, 2025 
 
Sunday, September 7 
​ Grandparent’s Day 
 
Monday, September 8 
​ JH VB vs. Wayne, 3 pm; dismissal 2:10; TT: NEEDED 
​ Golf @ Pierce Triangular, 4 pm; dismissal @ 2:30pm 
​ Vision Screens for 7th and 10th grade, @ Learning Center 8am-? 
​      Heights and weights after vision screens for just those 2 classes 
​      In Cedar 1st floor teacher lounge. 7th and 10th grade teachers  
        Should escort students to LC and back to CC 
​ Hallow Speaker, 10:30-11:30 (schedule will be to drop 4th period) 
 
Tuesday, September 9 
​ JH FB vs. Norfolk, 4 pm; TT: NEEDED 
​ VB @ Crofton, 5 pm; dismissal @ 3:15 pm 
 
Wednesday, September 10 
​ Mass 2:40 pm 
​ Husker Harvest: Possible students to attend: Jocelyn B, Nolan H., Maverick H., Booker H., ​ ​
​ Brady H., Quinn H., Autumn K., Jackson K., Kaley L. Wes P., Breah S., Ava S. 
 
Thursday, September 11 
​ VB @ Wakefield Trn, 5 pm, dismissal TBD 
​ XCo @ LCC, 10 am; will not report to school; return by 2pm 
 
Friday, September 12 
​ FB @ Bergan, 7 pm; dismissal @ 2:15 
​ Spirit Day 
​ 7th Grade Retreat 
 
Saturday, September 13 
​ VB @ Wakefield Trn, 9 am 
​ JH VB Trn. Home, 9 am 
​ District Tractor Driving, Pierce 
 
 



Coming Events 
HOMECOMING WEEK 

Monday, September 15: JH VB vs. Laurel, 3:30; JV FB vs. Pierce 6 pm; Golf @ BC, 9am; 
OACCW Retreat 
 
Tuesday, September 16: VB Triangular @ Elgin, 5 pm; 
 
Wednesday, September 17: Hoco days events to follow; 6th-8th periods; FFA Chapter Meeting, 
7:30 am 
 
Thursday, September 18: Seniors decorate 6th-7th-8th period; Mass 8am; Golf @ Wayne 
Triangular 4 pm; Knox Co College Fair, 1:30-3 pm Bloomfield; XCo @ Scotus, 4:30 pm 
 
Friday, September 19: FB vs Tekamah, 6:30 pm; 1:00 dismissal 
 
Saturday, September 20: VB @ Stanton, 9 am; 9th VB @ Norfolk, 9 am 


